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Department of Library and Information Science
MAHE, Manipal

Cordially invite you to the Inauguration of the

6" NACML - 2025

National Conference on Management of Modern Libraries (NACML)

Shaping the Future of Academic Libraries: Trends and Prospects

On
21t February, 2025 at 10.00 am

Chief Guest

Lt. Gen. (Dr.) M. D. Venkatesh vsM (Retd.)
Vice Chancellor
Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal

Guests of Honour

Dr. Raviraja N. S.
Chief Operating Olfficer - Operations
Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal

Dr. Padmaraj Hegde
Dean
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

Venue: Dr. TMA Pai Hall - |, 1stFloor, KMC Administrative Building, Manipal

Dr. Mahabaleshwara Rao Dr. K. Shivananda Bhat
Convenor - 6" NACML-2025 Organizing Chairman - 6" NACML-2025
Associate Professor & Deputy Chief Librarian Professor & Chief Librarian
DLIS & KMC Health Sciences Library DLIS & KMC Health Sciences Library
MAHE, Manipal MAHE, Manipal

Organizing Committee, 6" NACML-2025



Programme

10.00 am

10.05 am

10.10 am

10.15 am

10.20 am

10.25 am

10.30 am

10.40 am

Invocation

Welcome Address

Address by Conference Director
6" NACML-2025

Lighting the Lamp by Dignitaries

Address by Guest of Honour

Address by Guest of Honour

Address by Chief Guest

Vote of Thanks

Dr. K. Shivananda Bhat
Organizing Chairman - 6" NACML-2025

Dr. Satish Kanamadi

Librarian

Sir Dorabji Tata Memorial Library

Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai
Mabharashtra

Dr. Padmaraj Hegde
Dean, KMC, Manipal

Dr. Raviraja N. S.
Chief Operating Officer - Operations
MAHE, Manipal

Lt. Gen. (Dr.) M. D. Venkatesh vsm Retd.)
Vice Chancellor
MAHE, Manipal

Dr. Mahabaleshwara Rao
Convenor - 6" NACML-2025
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