

SEARCH - The KMC Health Sciences Library

Department of Library and Information Science MAHE, Manipal

Cordially invite you to the Inauguration of the

6th NACML - 2025

National Conference on Management of Modern Libraries (NACML)

Shaping the Future of Academic Libraries: Trends and Prospects

On

21st February, 2025 at 10.00 am

Chief Guest

Lt. Gen. (Dr.) M. D. Venkatesh VSM (Retd.)

Vice Chancellor

Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal

Guests of Honour

Dr. Raviraja N. S.

Chief Operating Officer - Operations Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal

Dr. Padmaraj Hegde

Dean

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

Venue: Dr. TMA Pai Hall - I, 1st Floor, KMC Administrative Building, Manipal

Dr. Mahabaleshwara Rao

Convenor - 6th NACML-2025 Associate Professor & Deputy Chief Librarian DLIS & KMC Health Sciences Library MAHE, Manipal Dr. K. Shivananda Bhat
Organizing Chairman - 6th NACML-2025
Professor & Chief Librarian
DLIS & KMC Health Sciences Library
MAHE. Manipal

Organizing Committee, 6th NACML-2025

Programme

10.00 am	Invocation	
10.05 am	Welcome Address	Dr. K. Shivananda Bhat Organizing Chairman - 6 th NACML-2025
10.10 am	Address by Conference Director 6 th NACML-2025	Dr. Satish Kanamadi Librarian Sir Dorabji Tata Memorial Library Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai Maharashtra
10.15 am	Lighting the Lamp by Dignitaries	
10.20 am	Address by Guest of Honour	Dr. Padmaraj Hegde Dean, KMC, Manipal
10.25 am	Address by Guest of Honour	Dr. Raviraja N. S. Chief Operating Officer - Operations MAHE, Manipal
10.30 am	Address by Chief Guest	Lt. Gen. (Dr.) M. D. Venkatesh VSM (Retd.)
		Vice Chancellor MAHE, Manipal